FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2017 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Jackson to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 66 by Senator Barrow

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 Delete House Committee Amendment No. 1 by the Committee on Health and Welfare
- 3 (#2959)
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 3, delete "(B)(1) and (2)" and insert in lieu thereof "(B),"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 In House Committee Amendment No. 2 by the Committee on Health and Welfare (#2959)
- 8 on page 1, line 5, after ""2605(A)(6)" and before the comma "," insert "and (B)(11)"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- Delete House Committee Amendments Nos. 3 and 4 by the Committee on Health and
- 11 Welfare (#2959)
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 1, line 5, after "R.S. 46:450.4" insert a comma "," and delete the remainder of the
- 14 line
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 1, delete line 6 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- 17 "2405(B), 2605(B)(12) and (31), and Chapter 62 of Title 46 of the Louisiana Revised
- 18 Statutes of 1950, comprised of R.S. 46:2801, relative to the Children's Cabinet, the
- 19 Children's Trust Fund, and related governmental entities with functions pertaining
- 20 to child welfare; to revise the termination date of the Children's Cabinet; to provide
- for the membership and duties of"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 23 In House Committee Amendment No. 7 by the Committee on Health and Welfare (#2959)
- on page 1, at the end of line 21, change "a comma","" to "and (B)(11),"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 3, line 8, delete "scoring system by a" and insert in lieu thereof "system of scoring
- 27 **by**"
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 3, at the beginning of line 9, change "<u>reviewer</u>" to "<u>reviewers</u>"

Page 1 of 3

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.

## AMENDMENT NO. 10

2	On page 3, delete lines 19 through 24 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
3	"B.(1) The Louisiana Children's Trust Fund Board shall be composed of
4	fifteen members as follows:
5	(1) The secretary of the Department of Children and Family Services, or his
6	designee. (a) The executive director of the Children's Cabinet, or his designee.
7	(2) (b) The assistant secretary of the office of children and family services
8	<u>child welfare</u> of the Department of Children and Family Services, or his designee.
9	(c) The assistant secretary of the office of juvenile justice of the
10	<b>Department of Public Safety and Corrections, or his designee.</b>
11	(3) (d) A representative of each of the following, appointed by the governor,
12	subject to Senate confirmation:
13	(a) (i) The Department of Education.
14	(b) (ii) The religious community.
15	(c) The office of juvenile justice of the Department of Public Safety and
16	Corrections.
17	(d) (iii) The university community.
18	(iv) The early childhood community.
19	(4) (e) One member appointed by the governor, subject to Senate
20	confirmation, from each of ten eight lists of three names, one such list to be
21	submitted by each of the following:
22	(a) (i) The Louisiana State Medical Society.
23	(b) (ii) The Louisiana Council of Juvenile and Family Court Judges.
<ul><li>24</li><li>25</li></ul>	(c) (iii) The Louisiana State Bar Association.
26	(d) (iv) The Louisiana Chapter of the National Association of Social Workers.
27	(e) (v) The Louisiana Association of Chamber of Commerce Executives.
28	(f) The Louisiana Association for Education of Young Children.
29	(g) (vi) The Louisiana Psychological Association.
30	(b) (vii) The Louisiana State Conference of the National Association for the
31	Advancement of Colored People.
32	(i) (viii) The National Business League, New Orleans Chapter.
33	(5) (2) In making his appointments as provided in this Subsection, the
34	governor shall provide for geographic representation of all areas of the state and for
35	representation of minority groups."
36	AMENDMENT NO. 11
37	On page 4, at the end of line 28, delete "a" and insert "an executive director"
38	AMENDMENT NO. 12
39	On page 4, at the beginning of line 29, delete "coordinator"
40	AMENDMENT NO. 13
41 42	Delete House Committee Amendments Nos. 14 and 15 by the Committee on Health and Welfare (#2959)
43	AMENDMENT NO. 14
44	On page 5, delete lines 2 through 5 in their entirety
45	AMENDMENT NO. 15

On page 5, line 6, delete "coordinator" and insert "executive director of the board"

46

1	AMENDMENT NO. 16
2 3	Delete House Committee Amendments Nos. 31 and 32 by the Committee on Health and Welfare (#2959)
4	AMENDMENT NO. 17
5	On page 8, between lines 16 and 17, insert the following:
6	"B. The advisory board shall be composed of the following members:"
7	AMENDMENT NO. 18
8	On page 8, between lines 17 and 18, insert the following:
9 10 11 12 13	"(11) The deputy secretary of the office of children and family services assistant secretary of child welfare of the Department of Children and Family Services.  * * *  (17) A representative of the Louisiana Policy Institute for Children.
14	* * *!!
15	AMENDMENT NO. 19
16 17	On page 8, line 22, after "R.S. 46:450.4" insert a comma "," and delete the remainder of the line
18	AMENDMENT NO. 20
19	On page 8, delete line 23 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
20 21	"2405(B), 2605(B)(12) and (31), and Chapter 62 of Title 46 of the Louisiana Revised Statutes of 1950, comprised of R.S. 46:2801, are hereby repealed in their entirety."